

GAHC010202172024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/537/2024

KARTIK NATH
S/O- LATE NAMORAM NATH, R/O- VILL.- SONARIAT GAON, P.O.
RANGACHAI, MAJULI, DIST. MAJULI, ASSAM, PIN- 785104.

VERSUS

NARAYAN KONWAR AND 3 ORS.
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION (HIGHER), DISPUR, GHY-6.

2:PAMI BARUAH
THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19.

3:PITAMBAR DEV GOSWAMI
PRESIDENT
THE GOVERNING BODY
MAJULI COLLEGE
DIST. MAJULI
ASSAM
PIN- 785105.

4:PRABIN SARMA
THE PRINCIPAL
MAJULI COLLEGE
DIST. MAJULI
ASSAM-785105

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S J SARMAH, MR G G GOGOI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A R TAHBILDAR (R2),

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

08.12.2025

Heard Mr. S.J. Sarmah, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. S. Das, learned counsel for the contemnor.

Mr. Das submits that the instructions are still awaited and therefore, he prays for listing of the matter after two weeks.

However, Mr. Das is granted one week.

The registry shall list the matter on 17.12.2025.

On that day, Mr. Das shall apprise this Court about the up-to-date instructions.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant