

GAHC010202172024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/537/2024**

KARTIK NATH  
S/O- LATE NAMORAM NATH, R/O- VILL.- SONARIAT GAON, P.O.  
RANGACHAI, MAJULI, DIST. MAJULI, ASSAM, PIN- 785104.

VERSUS

NARAYAN KONWAR AND 3 ORS.  
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,  
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION (HIGHER), DISPUR, GHY-6.

2:PAMI BARUAH  
THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GHY-19.

3:PITAMBAR DEV GOSWAMI  
PRESIDENT  
THE GOVERNING BODY  
MAJULI COLLEGE  
DIST. MAJULI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 785105.

4:PRABIN SARMA  
THE PRINCIPAL  
MAJULI COLLEGE  
DIST. MAJULI  
ASSAM-785105

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S J SARMAH, MR G G GOGOI**

**Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A R TAHBILDAR (R2),**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR**

**ORDER**

**13.03.2026**

List the matter again on 24.03.2026 to allow the learned counsel for the petitioner to go through the instructions produced by the respondent claiming that speaking orders have been passed and that the orders, non-compliance of which has been complained of, have been complied with.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**